02-05-2001



101606397

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

108405

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Paul BRADLEY Markus DIEBEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1) VIAJES INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) LTD C/O TREVOR CARMICHAEL, ESQ. CHANCERY HOUSE, HIGH STREET, BRIDGETOWN, BARBADOS 1) PELIGROS INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) LTD. C/O TREVOR CARMICHAEL, ESQ. CHANCERY HOUSE, HIGH STREET, BRIDGETOWN, BARBADOS			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: 1) January 12, 2001; 2) January 10, 2001	29/135779			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) January 12, 2001; 2) January 10, 2001					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?					
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	N	ame. Janes A. Ont.	B. Enclosed (Check No. 115578)			
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	To the best of my knowledge and bette, the foregoing the original document. Date: January 19, 2001					
1	Date: years					
	James A. Olife, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION/WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Dkt. 101749-02

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below.

	Name of Designer(s)	Addresses
1.	Paul Bradley	700 High Street Palo Alto, California, USA
2.	Markus Diebel	700 High Street Palo Alto, California, USA

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Viajes International (Barbados) Ltd. and Peligros International (Barbados) Ltd., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office addresses both are: c/o Trevor Carmichael, Esq., Chancery House, High Street, Bridgetown, Barbados and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit, in and to our Industrial Design relating to "Moveable Cabinet With Computer Display" as fully set forth and described in the application for Industrial Design in Canada, filed July 25, 2000 in the Canadian Industrial Designs Office by the said Viajes International (Barbados) Ltd. and Peligros International (Barbados) Ltd., together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Industrial Design Registration which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made:

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant Industrial Designs, to grant any Industrial Design for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0336

- 2 be required by the Assignee to obtain Industrial Design Registration in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee; In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Signed at Ro Alto State of California, as of this 17 day of January 2000. PAUL BRADLEY (1st designer) **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** Santa Clara County State of California.) 2001 On this 12 day of January , 2006; personally appeared before me the above named, PAUL BRADLEY (first designer), to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same, as his free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL Commission # 1166397 Notary Public No ary Public - California Santa Clara County MyC 500. FXX FRS D=C 22 2001

Signed at ALO State of California, as of this Ott day of JANUARY, 2004.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Sauta Clara (55)
State of California,)

On this 10 day of damary , 2000, personally appeared before me the above named, MARKUS DIEBEL (second designer), to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same, as his free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL Commission # 1166397 No-ary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm, Expires Dec 22, 2001

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0337